## 508875484 11/18/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI637943

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL ARTHUR GE	EORGE		10/29/2024		
<b>RECEIVING PARTY D</b>	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	MYTAG.	MYTAG. LIMITED			
Street Address:	4 BEACC	4 BEACON HOUSE, KEMPSON WAY			
City:	BURY ST	BURY ST. EDMUNDS			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	IP32 7AF	IP32 7AR			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		0102364			
Patent Number:		0484366			
Patent Number: 104		0462128			
CORRESPONDENCE		00570005			
Fax Number:2028Correspondence will be sent to the		)28576395 ba a-mail addrass first: if that is	is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
<b>Phone:</b> 202		3576000			
•		ntdocket@arentfox.com			
1		AMES J. BINDSEIL			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		717 K STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF CO			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		025538.00000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Martina Galentine			
SIGNATURE:		Martina Galentine	Martina Galentine		
DATE SIGNED:		11/18/2024	11/18/2024		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=025538.00000_/	0				
ource=025538.00000_/	ssignment#	rpage2.tim			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Michael Arthur George ("ASSIGNOR") am the original, sole inventor and sole owner of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in granted patents entitled:

- 1. "VERIFICATION OF BOTH IDENTIFICATION AND PRESENCE OVER A NETWORK" which was filed on October 6, 2017 and was given grant number 10,102,364B2 by the US Patent and Trademarks Office ("USPTO");
- 2. "VERIFICATION OF BOTH IDENTIFICATION AND PRESENCE OVER A NETWORK" which was filed on September 10, 2018 and was given grant number 10,484,366B2 by the USPTO;
- "VERIFICATION OF BOTH IDENTIFICATION AND PRESENCE OF OBJECTS OVER A NETWORK" which was filed on August 23, 2018 and was given grant number 10,462,128B2 by the USPTO. (together, the "GRANTED PATENTS")

MyTAG. Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom under registration number 08039799, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in the INVENTION and the GRANTED PATENTS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in the INVENTION and the GRANTED PATENTS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents reasonably required for the making and prosecution of any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the GRANTED PATENTS and any APPLICATION

AFSDOCS:300358022.1

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DERIVATIVES. ASSIGNOR agrees, at the ASSIGNEE's cost, to execute all instruments and documents reasonably required and provide reasonable assistance in connection with any inter partes review, post-grant review, derivation, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning the GRANTED PATENTS and any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon.

Signed by: Michael Arthur George	29 October 2024
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Arthur George Name	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/18/2024**